23064`	
RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: South Valley State Bank 801 Main Street Klasseth Falls, OR 97801	Vol. m96 Page 24796
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: South Valley State Bank 801 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97801	
SEND TAX NOTICES TO: Western Homes, Inc. 5729 Alternont Dr. Klemeth Fells, OR 97603	
To serie G Jones and The State of General Control of Co	Residing at
And Some Litestus and Orders and A	n an ann an Arlann ann an Arlann an Arlan Ar Arlann an Arlann a Ar Arlann an Arlann a
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED JULY 29, 1996, BETWEEN Western Homes, Inc., whose address is 5729 Altamont Dr, Klamath Falls, OR 97603; Gienn G Justus, whose address is 2040 Lakeshore Dr, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 and Joanna L Justus, whose address is 2040 Lakeshore Dr, Klamath Falls, OR 97601, Vested as: Western Homes, Inc., an Oregon Corporation as to an undivided 1/2 interest and Gienn g Justus and Joanna L Justus, Husband and Wife; as to an undivided 1/2 interest (referred to below individually and collectively as "Grantor"); ; and South Valley State Bank (referred to below as "Lander"), whose address is 801 Main Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601.

DEED OF TRUST. Grantor and Lender have entered into a Deed of Trust dated January 16, 1996 (the "Deed of Trust") recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon as follows:

Recorded on January 22, 1996 at the Klamath County Clerk's Office at Page M96, Volume 1776

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") recorded in Klamath County,

A piece or parcel of land situated in the S1/2 SW 1/4 of Section 30, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the point of infersection of the section line marking the Southerly boundary of said Section 30, with a line parallel with and 50 feet distant at right angles Southeasterly from the center line of the Klamath Falls-Midland section of the section section of the

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 89 Del Fattle Lane, Klamath Falls, OR 97601.

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lander hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows: Jan Server 6 co

Extend Maturity date to January 15, 1997

COMPROS

07-29-1996

15

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorsen including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorsen including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions. Modification is given conditionally based by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions. Modification is given by the beard by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions. Modification is given by the beard by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions. Modification is given by the beard by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions. Modification is a subset of the based by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS,	HAVING HEAD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF	DEED OF TRUST, AND EACH
GRANTOR	CLEICAL SEAL	
wepern to the second	MDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGWILL	
Cathy King, President	any contraiselan exercise	
SA SOVA	Heshing at 2	
Gienn G'Justus		
Conversion and Alexandre	and and a state of the state of	
Joanna L Justus		1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -
	MACCONCEPTION OF STATES	1
South Valley State Bapic	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
Br. S. L. Hou Teres	123 OLLIONT SENT	å .
Authorized Officer		
	CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	•
		ter and the second s
Loan No 302632	(courunso)	

(Continued) MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUBT

CALL STOCK

07-29-1996 MODIFICATION OF Loan No 302632 (Continu		
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
Autorized Surger		
STATE OF) 88	OFFICIAL SEAL	
country of Klamath	LEOTA WESTLUND NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSICN NO. 051231 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 14, 2000	
On this 1st day of 1926, before President of Western Homes, Inc., and known to me to be an authorized ag acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of directors, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on cath state executed the Modification on behalf of the corporation.	me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Cathy King, ent of the corporation that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and the corporation by authority of its Rylaws or by resolution of its board of	
By Lesta Westlund	residing at 5011 Harlen Dr. Klamath Falla OK	
Hotary Public in and for the State of	ly commission expires <u>February 14, 2000</u>	
	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF) 88 country of) 88	OFFICIAL SEAL LEOTA WESTLUND NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 051231 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 14, 2000	
On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public; personally appeared executed the Modification of Deed of Trust, and acknowledged that he or sh	Gienn G Justus, to me known to be the individual described in and who a signed the Modification as his or her free and voluntary act and deed, for	
the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Given under my hand and official seal this day	ρ	
By Lesta Westlund	Residing at 5011 Harle, the Kiemath Fall (AR	
Notary Public in and for the State of	My commission expires fel way 14, 2000	
By Lista Westlund Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Dugon</u> DEED OF LUCK Control of the State of the Stat	Ny commission expires <u>Ilbrugry</u> 14, 2000.	
CONNTA OL MODIFIC ATION OF DEED OF TRUET STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 29. 1956, PETWEEN Western Handen STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 29. 1956, PETWEEN Western Handen STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 29. 1956, PETWEEN Western Handen STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 29. 1956, PETWEEN Western Handen STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 29. 1956, PETWEEN WESTERN HANDEN STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 29. 1956, PETWEEN WESTERN HANDEN STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 29. 1956, PETWEEN WESTERN HANDEN STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 20. 1956, PETWEEN WESTERN HANDEN STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 20. 1956, PETWEEN WESTERN HANDEN STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY 20. 1956, PETWEEN WESTERN HANDEN STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUET IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFICATION OF DIFFERENCE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF DIFFERENCE IS UNTED FOLY STATE OF		
evected the Modification of Deed of Trust, and acknowledged that he or the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	BYCE 200 State	
Notary Public in and for the State of	My commission expires	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.	arved (GR-G202 JUSTUSLN C1.OVL)	
Filed for record at request of South Valley St		
of <u>August</u> A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at <u>9:33</u> of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page <u>24796</u> .	
	Bernetha & Letsch, County Clark	
FEE \$15.00	-,	
RECORDATION REGUESTED BY:	1 API 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
RECORDATION REQUIRATED BY:		